Form PTO-1592 (modified)		00407.00006
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	101562493	ients or copies thereof:
 Name of Conveying Party or Parties: Masaru OKUBO	Sanden Corporal)
Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Isesaki-shi, Gun JAPAN	ma 372 OL 2007
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: November 22, 2000	Additional Name(s) and a	eddress(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the applic	09/72592 7 ation is: November 22, 2000
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Nu	
Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: James A. Niegowski Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.WEleventh Floor Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	7. Total fee (37 CF ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to ☐ Please charge refunded fees 8. Deposit Account 19-0733 (in the	of Applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41) \$ 40.00 To be charged to deposit account for any additional or associated with recording this assignment for any additional formula to the event additional fees are required) this page attached if paying by deposit account)
Do Not Use this Space		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a document. Brian E. Hanlon, Reg. No. 40, 449 James A. Niegowski - Registration No. 28,331 Name of Person Signing Total Number of Pages including Cove	Bur E. Hand	(120/20)
/ ` \		

PATENT REEL: 011357 FRAME: 0594

二/663 米国海渡ie

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to _____MASARU_OKUBO _____, a subject_of Japan, by SANDEN CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 20 Kotobuki-Cho, Isesaki-Shi, Gunma Japan, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said MASARU OKUBO , hereby sell and assign to said SANDEN CORPORATION, and their successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention of " AUTOMATIC VENDING MACHINE CAPABLE OF CARRYING OUT A DEFROSTING OPERATION ADAPTED TO A FROSTING CONDITION " invented by me and described in the application being filed concurrently herewith, for United States Letters Patent therefore, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted to be held and enjoyed by said SANDEN CORPORATION, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto to said assignee.

PATENT REEL: 011357 FRAME: 0595 And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said SANDEN CORPORATION.

Signed this 22nd day of November, 2000.

MASARU OKUBO

WITNESSES:

bazushi Chiba

RECORDED: 11/30/2000

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 011357 FRAME: 0596